ENGLISH
AVerVision W30
User Manual
ENGLISH
Federal  Communications Commission Statement (Class A)
NOTE- This equipment has been tested and found to comply with the limits for a Class A
digital device, pursuant to Part 15 of the FCC Rules. These limits are designed to provide
reasonable protection against harmful interference in a residential installation. This

1111BBRRSS--223322  CCoommmmuunniiccaatt iioonn  FFoorrmmaatt
Send Device Code(1 Byte)  : 0x52
Type Code(1 Byte)  : 0x0B
DataLength Code(1 Byte)  : 0x03
Data Code(1 Byte)  : See the Command Table for reference.
Data Code(2 Byte)  : See the Command Table for reference.
Data Code(3 Byte)  : See the Command Table for reference.
Receive Device Code(1 Byte)  : 0x53
CheckSum Code(1 Byte)  : See the Command Table for reference.
Format     : Start  + Type + DataLength + Data + CheckSum
Example  : 0x52 + 0x0B + 0x03+ 0x3 + 0x01 + 0x00 + 0x00 + 0x53 +
0x5A (Command Power)
1122BBRRSS--223322  SSeenndd  CCoommmmaanndd  TTaabbllee
Send Format︰0x52 + 0x0B + 0x03 + Data[0] + Data[1] + Data[2] + 0x53 + CheckSum
Receive Format︰0x53 + 0x00 + 0x02+ *2 + *3 + 0x52 + CheckSum
*1 ：CheckSum = 0x0B xor 0x03 xor Data[0]  xor Data[1]  xor Data[2]  xor 0x53
*2 ：Receive data ok : 0x0B, ID error: 0x01, CheckSum error: 0x02, Not Command : 0x03,
Function fail = 0x04
*3 ：Data[0], Return 0x00 if error
Function Data[0] Data[1] Data[2] CheckSum
POWER OFF 0x01 0x00 0x00 0x5A
IMAGE CAPTURE TYPE: SINGLE 0x02 0x00 0x00 0x59
IMAGE CAPTURE TYPE:
CONTINUOUS
0x02 0x01 0x00 0x58
IMAGE CAPTURE CONTINUOUS
INTERVAL INCREASE
0x03 0x00 0x00 0x58
IMAGE CAPTURE CONTINUOUS
INTERVAL DECREASE
0x04 0x00 0x00 0x5F
IMAGE CAPTURE RESOLUTION:
NORMAL
0x05 0x00 0x00 0x5E
IMAGE CAPTURE RESOLUTION:
3M
0x05 0x01 0x00 0x5F
TIMER START 0x06 0x00 0x00 0x5D
33
ENGLISH
Function Data[0] Data[1] Data[2] CheckSum
TIMER PAUSE 0x07 0x00 0x00 0x5C
TIMER STOP 0x08 0x00 0x00 0x53
TIMER SET TIME 0x09 Value[1~120] 0x00 *1
PREVIEW MODE: TEXT 0x0B 0x00 0x00 0x50
PREVIEW MODE: GRAPHIC 0x0B 0x01 0x00 0x51
PREVIEW MODE: HIGH FRAME 0x0B 0x02 0x00 0x52
PREVIEW MODE: MICROSCOPE 0x0B 0x03 0x00 0x53
PLAYBACK FULL SCREEN 0x0C 0x00 0x00 0x57
MIRROR OFF 0x0E 0x00 0x00 0x55
MIRROR ON 0x0E 0x01 0x00 0x54
EFFECT: COLOR 0x10 0x00 0x00 0x4B
EFFECT: B/W 0x10 0x01 0x00 0x4A
EFFECT: NEGATIVE 0x10 0x02 0x00 0x49
CONTRAST 0x11 Value[0~63] 0x00 *1
BRIGHTNESS 0x12 Value[0~255] 0x00 *1
AUTO IMAGE OFF 0x13 0x00 0x00 0x48
AUTO IMAGE ON 0x13 0x01 0x00 0x49
EXPOSURE: AUTO 0x14 0x00 0x00 0x4F
EXPOSURE: MANUAL 0x14 0x01 0x00 0x4E
EXPOSURE MANUAL INCREASE 0x15 0x00 0x00 0x4E
EXPOSURE MANUAL
DECREASE
0x16 0x00 0x00 0x4D
WHITE BALANCE: AUTO 0x17 0x00 0x00 0x4C
WHITE BALANCE: MANUAL 0x17 0x01 0x00 0x4D
WHITE BALANCE BLUE
INCREASE
0x18 0x00 0x00 0x43
WHITE BALANCE BLUE
DECREASE
0x19 0x00 0x00 0x42
WHITE BALANCE RED